

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:				Gracon Construction, Inc.		Red River Construction Co.		Austin Infrastructure		PLW Waterworks, LLC	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 410,784.00	\$ 410,784.00
2	Wastewater Treatment Plant Building (including foundation, grading, electrical, mechanical, plumbing, metal building, hvac and associated incidentals)	1	LS	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 1,073,900.00	\$ 1,073,900.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 3,278,262.00	\$ 3,278,262.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (Items 1 - 2)					\$ 756,000.00		\$ 1,223,900.00		\$ 945,000.00		\$ 3,689,046.00

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 568,000.00	\$ 568,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 316,918.00	\$ 316,918.00
2	Screen & Grit Removal System: Headworks (including grading, concrete, foundation, supports, electrical, mechanical, instrumentation and controls, piping, valves, and incidental items)	1	LS	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 1,195,000.00	\$ 1,195,000.00	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 935,976.00	\$ 935,976.00
3	Wastewater Treatment System (including grading, electrical, mechanical, instrumentation and controls, piping, supports, valves, concrete basins, foundations, lift station concrete pad, catwalk/stairs, supports, SBR system, chlorine feed system, alum feed system, chlorine contact system, aerobic digester system, and incidental items)	1	LS	\$ 7,375,000.00	\$ 7,375,000.00	\$ 7,075,000.00	\$ 7,075,000.00	\$ 7,893,117.00	\$ 7,893,117.00	\$ 6,899,383.00	\$ 6,899,383.00
4	Screw Press (including electrical, mechanical, instrumentation and controls, piping, valves, supports, blending station, screw conveyor, submersible pump, feed pump, flow meter, and incidentals)	1	LS	\$ 533,000.00	\$ 533,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 663,204.00	\$ 663,204.00
5	Relocating Existing Disk Filter (including grading, electrical, mechanical, instrumentation and controls, piping, supports, valves, concrete foundations, and incidentals)	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 291,437.00	\$ 291,437.00
6	Electrical (including grading, generator, generator concrete pad, ATS, panels & fused disconnects, electrical stand, electrical stand awning & concrete pad, yard piping, signal & control wires, conduit, electrical panels, exterior light fixtures, and incidentals)	1	LS	\$ 1,807,000.00	\$ 1,807,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,699,302.00	\$ 1,699,302.00
7	SCADA System and Incidentals	1	LS	\$ 731,000.00	\$ 731,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 891,944.00	\$ 891,944.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (Items 1 - 7)					\$ 11,962,000.00		\$ 11,896,000.00		\$ 12,705,117.00		\$ 11,698,164.00

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,206.00	\$ 11,206.00
2	8-inch C900 (DR18) PVC Waterline	735	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 106,575.00	\$ 431.26	\$ 316,976.10
3	16-inch Bore & PVC Encasement	65	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 595.63	\$ 38,715.95
4	2-inch SDR 21 PVC Waterline	1100	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 24.34	\$ 26,774.00
5	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,866.07	\$ 8,866.07 *
6	Existing Water Main Reconnect	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,820.23	\$ 3,820.23 *
7	1-inch Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,074.21	\$ 1,074.21 *
8	1-inch Backflow Preventor	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,219.06	\$ 5,219.06 *
9	3/4-inch Hose Bibs	10	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 9,884.60	\$ 98,846.00
10	8-inch SDR 35 PVC Sewer Line	510	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 50.78	\$ 25,897.80 *
11	16-inch Bore & PVC Encasement	18	LF	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,070.10	\$ 19,261.80 *
12	4-inch SDR 35 PVC Sewer Line	320	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 34.66	\$ 11,091.20 *
13	12-inch C-900 (DR 18) PVC Sewer Line	330	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 175.75	\$ 57,997.50 *
14	Metal Detectable Tape	2995	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,193.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 149.75 *
15	Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 19,423.65	\$ 19,423.65 *
16	Existing Sewer Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 246.38	\$ 246.38 *
17	Trench Safety	305	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 1,582.95 *
TOTAL BASE BID C (Items 1 - 17)					\$ 582,420.00		\$ 473,745.00		\$ 604,553.00		\$ 647,148.65 *

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,234.00	\$ 42,234.00
2	6" Crushed Pavement	4,810	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 149,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 5,723.90 *
3	4" Concrete Pavement (Sidewalk)	32	SY	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 132.16 *
4	Intruder Resistant Fence	745	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,370.00	\$ 60.03	\$ 44,722.35 *
5	24' Sliding Cantilever Gate with Barbed Wire Top	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,005.19	\$ 20,010.38 *
6	Hydromulch Seeding (all areas disturbed by construction to be hydromulched)	7,500	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 54,675.00 *
7	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 626,130.31	\$ 626,130.31 *
TOTAL BASE BID D (Items 1 - 7)					\$ 306,235.00 *		\$ 483,600.00		\$ 300,330.00		\$ 793,628.10 *

TOTAL BASE BID ALL SCHEDULES (A-D)					\$ 13,606,655.00 *		\$ 14,077,245.00 *		\$ 14,555,000.00		\$ 16,827,986.75 *
---	--	--	--	--	---------------------------	--	---------------------------	--	-------------------------	--	---------------------------

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	SPECO Screen & Grit Removal System as manufactured by SAVECO North America, Inc.: Headworks (including grading, concrete, foundation, supports, electrical, mechanical, instrumentation and controls, piping, valves, and incidental items) in lieu of HUBER Screen & Grit Removal as bid in Base Bid Schedule B, Bid Item 2	1	LS	\$ 867,000.00	\$ 867,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 *	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 295,078.00	\$ 295,078.00
A2	Furnishing and Installing 6" Crushed Base Road (called out as "ROAD TO BE DONE BY OTHERS" on SHEET C-2.0)	2,380	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 73,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 26.42	\$ 62,879.60 *
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A2)					\$ 940,780.00		\$ 101,400.00 *		\$ 768,160.00		\$ 357,957.60 *

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D1	Deduct Bid Item 2 from Base Bid Schedule B: "Screen & Grit Removal System" (piping to terminate at manufacturer's connections)	1	LS	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 853,000.00	\$ 1,077,000.00	\$ 1,077,000.00	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 692,000.00	\$ 935,976.49	\$ 935,976.49 *
D2	Deduct Bid Item 4 from Base Bid Schedule B: "Screw Press" (piping to terminate at manufacturer's connections)	1	LS	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 663,203.71	\$ 663,203.71 *
D3	Deduct Bid Item 4 from Base Bid Schedule D: "Intruder Resistant Fence"	745	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,370.00	\$ 60.03	\$ 44,722.35 *
D4	Deduct Bid Item 5 from Base Bid Schedule D: "24' Sliding Cantilever Gate with Barbed Wire Top"	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,005.19	\$ 20,010.38 *
D5	Deduct Bid Item 6 from Base Bid Schedule D: "Hydromulch Seeding"	7,500	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 54,675.00 *
D6	Deduct Awning Over Blowers & Chemical Feed System	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 54,630.00	\$ 54,630.00
D7	Deduct Chemical Feed Package Systems (including Alum feed system & chlorine feed system)	1	LS	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS D1-D7)					\$ 1,529,765.00		\$ 2,080,525.00		\$ 1,401,970.00		\$ 3,818,435.86 *

TOTAL BASE BID INCLUDING ADDITIVE AND DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BIDS					\$ 13,017,670.00 *		\$ 12,098,120.00 *		\$ 13,921,190.00		\$ 13,367,508.49 *
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------------	--	---------------------------	--	-------------------------	--	---------------------------

(*) - Extension Error